# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franz P. Haase III	09/22/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kwench Systems International, LLC	
Street Address:	45 Main Street, Suite 22	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6044911
Patent Number:	6241024
Patent Number:	6422319

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)669-8547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-669-1000

Email: candrews@devinemillimet.com

Correspondent Name: Paul C. Remus
Address Line 1: 111 Amherst Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18032/81697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Remus

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Recordation-Assignment (M1035097)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0103

500296607

6044

H \$120 0

source=Assignment Recordation-Assignment (M1035097)#page2.tif source=Assignment Recordation-Assignment (M1035097)#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Frank P. Haase	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kwench Systems International, LLC  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9/22/2005  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: 45 Main Street  Suite 22  City: Peterborough  State: New Hampshire  Country: Zip: 03458  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/094,713  Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name <u>: Paul C. Remus</u> Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address: 111 Amherst Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Manchester  State: New Hampshire Zip: 03101  Phone Number: (603) 669-1000  Fax Number: (603) 669-8547  Email Address: premus@devinemillimet.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0932  Authorized User Name Paul C. Remus		
9. Signature: /Paul C. Remus/ Signature Paul C. Remus, 37,221	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Franz P. Haase III is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the European patent application number 00104894.1 and resulting European patent, number 1132528, the New Zealand patent, number 502816, the Canadian patent, number 2277317, the Australian patent, number 776617 and the United States patents, numbers 6044911, 6241024, and 6422319, all of which are listed on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patent application(s) and such patent(s);

WHEREAS, Kwench Systems International LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New Hampshire limited liability company, having a place of business at 45 Main Street, Suite 22, Peterborough, New Hampshire, 03458-0674, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention(s), such patent application(s) and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued worldwide upon patent applications which correspond with or claim priority from any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not be made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

Date: 09/22/05

FRANZ P. HAASE III

# STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On the 22 day of September, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared FRANZ P. HAASE III who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that the foregoing instrument was signed by him as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

**Print Name** 

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/15/2007

MARY E. LANTHIER, Notary Public My Commission Expires July 5, 2008

Mary E. Lanther